

SVARNIM TRADE UDYOG LIMITED
(CORPORATE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: U65993WB1982PLC035067)
Regd. Off. : 8B, ROYD STREET, 1ST FLOOR, RN 6, KOLKATA-700016
Email id:-svarnimudyog@gmail.com; Ph no: 9167582344
Website:www.svarnim.com

Date: 16/10/2014

**The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata-700 001**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of un-audited financial result with Limited Review Report as per Clause 41 of Listing Agreement for the quarter ended September 30, 2012.

Please find enclosed herewith the Un-audited Financial Result with Limited Review Report as per Clause 41 of Listing Agreement for the quarter ended September 30, 2012.

Request to update your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully

For Svarnim Trade Udyog Limited


Authorised Signatory

Encl: As above



Svarnim Trade Udyog Limited

Part I (in rupees)						
Statement of Standalone/ Consolidated Unaudited/ Audited Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2012						
Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2012	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2012	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2011	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.2012	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30.09.2011	Previous Year ended 31.03.2012
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Income from Operations						
(a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total income from Operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2 Expenses						
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(d) Employee Benefits Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(e) Depreciation and amortization expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.00	0.00	66.00	0.00	66.00	2,717.00
Total Expenses	0.00	0.00	66.00	0.00	66.00	2,717.00
3 Profit/ (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	0.00	0.00	(66.00)	0.00	(66.00)	(2,717.00)
4 Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5 Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional costs (3 ± 4)	0.00	0.00	(66.00)	0.00	(66.00)	(2,717.00)
6 Finance Costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7 Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional costs (5 ± 6)	0.00	0.00	(66.00)	0.00	(66.00)	(2,717.00)
8 Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9 Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)	0.00	0.00	(66.00)	0.00	(66.00)	(2,717.00)
10 Tax Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11 Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	0.00	0.00	(66.00)	0.00	(66.00)	(2,717.00)
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense - Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13 Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (11 ± 12)	0.00	0.00	(66.00)	0.00	(66.00)	(2,717.00)
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of the Share shall be indicated)	24,900,000.00	24,900,000.00	24,900,000.00	24,900,000.00	24,900,000.00	24,900,000.00
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting	1,145,000.00	1,145,000.00	1,147,717.00	1,145,000.00	1,147,717.00	1,145,000.00
16.i Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)						
(of ___/- each) not annualized):						
(a) Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16.ii Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)						
(of ___/- each) not annualized):						
(a) Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
See accompanying note to the Financial Results						

* Applicable in the case of consolidated results.

Note: The classification/ disclosure of items in the financial results shall be in accordance with the Revised Schedule VI of the Companies Act, 1956. Further to the above, profit/ loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the above shall be disclosed with details thereof.



Part II						
Select information for the Quarter and Year ended 30.09.2012						
Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2012	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2012	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2011	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.2012	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30.09.2011	Previous Year ended 31.03.2012
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
	Public Shareholding					
	223930	223930	223930	223930	223930	223930
	- Number of Shares					
	89.93	89.93	89.93	89.93	89.93	89.93
	- Percentage of shareholding					
1	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding**					
a)	Pledged/ Encumbered					
	0	0	0	0	0	0
	- Number of Shares					
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)					
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)					
a)	Non-Encumbered					
	25070	25070	25070	25070	25070	25070
	- Number of Shares					
	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)					
	10.07	10.07	10.07	10.07	10.07	10.07
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)					

Particulars	3 months ended (30/09/2012)
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil



Statement of Assets and Liabilities

	Particulars	As at (Current half-year end ended, 30.09.2012)	As at (Previous half-year end 30.09.2011)
A.	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' Funds		
	(a) Share Capital	2,490,000.00	2,490,000.00
	(b) Reserve and Surplus	1,145,000.00	1,147,717.00
	Sub-total - Shareholders' Funds	3,635,000.00	3,637,717.00
2	Share application money pending allotment	0.00	0.00
3	Non-Current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	0.00	0.00
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	0.00	0.00
	(c) Other Long term liabilities	0.00	0.00
	(d) Long term provisions	0.00	0.00
	Sub-total - Non-Current Liabilities	0.00	0.00
4	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	0.00	0.00
	(b) Trade payables	0.00	0.00
	(c) Other current liabilities	212,265.00	212,235.00
	(d) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00
	Sub-total - Current Liabilities	212,265.00	212,235.00
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	3,847,265.00	3,849,952.00
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-Current assets		
	(a) Fixed assets	0.00	0.00
	(c) Non-current Investments	2,458,525.00	2,458,525.00
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
	(e) Long-term loans and advances	0.00	0.00
	(f) Other non-current assets	0.00	0.00
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	2,458,525.00	2,458,525.00
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	0.00	0.00
	(b) Inventories	0.00	0.00
	(c) Trade receivables	0.00	0.00
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	20,646.00	11,333.00
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	1,368,094.00	1,380,094.00
	(f) Other current assets	0.00	0.00
	Sub-total - Current assets	1,388,740.00	1,391,427.00
	Total - Assets	3,847,265.00	3,849,952.00

Notes:

- The above results have been taken on record on 14th November, 2012
- The operation of the Company is considered as a single segment, hence segment reporting as defined in accounting Standard 17 is not applicable.
- There were no investor complaints received by the Company during the quarter ended 30.09.2012. There were no complaints pending at the beginning and end of the quarter.
- Previous year/quarter figures have been regrouped /rearranged wherever found necessary.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

DATED :
PLACE :

Authorised Signatory

